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28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

DEKLICE - CHILDREN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NAME CLUB  - COUNTRY WA HOOP BALL ROPE TOTAL 

1 MARIIA CHERKASOVA PERM - RUS 12,600 0,000 10,567 0,000 23,167 

2 BARBARA SELENDIC KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 11,266 11,066 0,000 0,000 22,332 

3 MARIIA BONACHEVA PERM - RUS 11,066 0,000 11,033 0,000 22,099 

4 BRIGITA KRASOVEC ŠD MOSTE - SLO 11,066 10,433 0,000 0,000 21,499 

5 ŽIVA NOSE KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 10,633 10,350 0,000 0,000 20,983 

6 AJŠA UHAN KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 10,600 10,133 0,000 0,000 20,733 

7 INGA RUKOVANJSKI KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 11,000 9,683 0,000 0,000 20,683 

8 LAURA BAJRAKTARAJ DSRG MARIBOR - SLO 10,500 9,950 0,000 0,000 20,450 

9 ANA BARBA KŠRG ŠIŠKA - SLO 8,900 0,000 0,000 9,150 18,050 

10 EUGENIA SIDORENKO ASVO - TV Wien-Mariahilf - AUT 8,750 8,750 0,000 0,000 17,500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

 DEKLICE - CHILDREN - W/A 
 

  
    

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 INGA RUKOVANJSKI KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 3,900 7,100   11,000 

2 BRIGITA KRASOVEC ŠD MOSTE - SLO 3,500 7,566   11,066 

3 ANA BARBA KŠRG ŠIŠKA - SLO 2,300 6,600   8,900 

4 LAURA BAJRAKTARAJ DSRG MARIBOR - SLO 3,600 6,900   10,500 

5 AJŠA UHAN KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,400 7,200   10,600 

6 MARIIA BONACHEVA PERM - RUS 3,700 7,366   11,066 

7 EUGENIA SIDORENKO ASVO - TV WIEN-MARIAHILF - AUT 2,450 6,300   8,750 

8 BARBARA SELENDIC KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 4,000 7,266   11,266 

9 ŽIVA NOSE KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,400 7,233   10,633 

10 MARIIA CHERKASOVA PERM - RUS 4,700 7,900   12,600 

  
 
 

 

    

 DEKLICE - CHILDREN - ROPE     
1 ANA BARBA KŠRG ŠIŠKA - SLO 2,850 6,300   9,150 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

  

 

    

 DEKLICE - CHILDREN - HOOP     
  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 INGA RUKOVANJSKI KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 3,650 6,033   9,683 

2 BRIGITA KRASOVEC ŠD MOSTE - SLO 3,800 6,633   10,433 

3 ANA BARBA KŠRG ŠIŠKA - SLO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

4 LAURA BAJRAKTARAJ DSRG MARIBOR - SLO 3,450 6,500   9,950 

5 AJŠA UHAN KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,200 6,933   10,133 

6 EUGENIA SIDORENKO ASVO - TV WIEN-MARIAHILF - AUT 2,850 5,900   8,750 

7 BARBARA SELENDIC KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 4,100 6,966   11,066 

8 ŽIVA NOSE KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,450 6,900   10,350 

9 MARIIA CHERKASOVA PERM - RUS 0,000 0,000   0,000 

10 MARIIA BONACHEVA PERM - RUS 0,000 0,000   0,000 

  

 

    

 DEKLICE - CHILDREN - BALL     
  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 INGA RUKOVANJSKI KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

2 BRIGITA KRASOVEC ŠD MOSTE - SLO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

3 ANA BARBA KŠRG ŠIŠKA - SLO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

4 LAURA BAJRAKTARAJ DSRG MARIBOR - SLO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

5 AJŠA UHAN KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

6 MARIIA BONACHEVA PERM - RUS 4,100 6,933   11,033 

7 EUGENIA SIDORENKO ASVO - TV WIEN-MARIAHILF - AUT 0,000 0,000   0,000 

8 BARBARA SELENDIC KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

9 ŽIVA NOSE KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 0,000 0,000   0,000 

10 MARIIA CHERKASOVA PERM - RUS 3,900 6,667   10,567 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

 

 

 

KADETINJE - PRE JUNIORS 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  
 

    
      

 GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY    TOTAL 

1 HELENA ANDREI GHIMPU FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 0,000 13,217 13,733 26,950 

2 CHIARA FERRI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 0,000 13,467 13,283 26,750 

3 MELISSA GIRELLI AS UDINESE - ITA 13,483 0,000 12,900 26,383 

4 LARA PIKOVNIK SLO FEDERATION 13,733 0,000 12,450 26,183 

5 NATALIE GARCIA MISSISSAUGA NEWNORTH RGC 0,000 12,517 13,267 25,784 

6 MASA ZALETELJ SLO FEDERATION 0,000 12,950 12,550 25,500 

7 ANDRIJANA BLAZIC SER FEDERATION 12,817 0,000 10,700 23,517 

8 ANASTASIA VIDOVIC SLO FEDERATION 12,333 0,000 10,967 23,300 

9 LENNE SANNEN GYM MOL - BEL 11,450 0,000 11,567 23,017 

10 ANGELICA DRI AS UDINESE - ITA 11,667 0,000 10,617 22,284 

11 ISIDORA MARKOVIC SER FEDERATION 10,883 10,900 0,000 21,783 

12 ANJA MAVRIC KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 11,117 0,000 10,300 21,417 

13 LARA NEMES SLO FEDERATION 0,000 9,800 10,000 19,800 

14 ZIVA HARISCH JEZA SLO FEDERATION 9,883 0,000 8,950 18,833 

 

 SODNICE – JUDGES   CHILDREN AND PREJUNIORS 

 

 
D 

 

 
E 

1 MARIA MALUENDA RICO - ESP  1 LYUDMILA DETKOVA - AUT 
2 TATIANA GRIBKOVA - RUS  2 MAGDA PIGANO - ITA 
3 SPELA DRAGAS - SLO  3 ERIKA RAKUSA - SLO 
4 BARBARA STOJKOVIC - CRO  4 AN BELMANS - BEL 
  5 DARIJA MITROVIC - SER 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

 

 
 

MLADINKE - JUNIORS       

 NAME 

 
CLUB – COUNTRY 

    

TOTAL 

1 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE AS UDINESE - ITA 14,900 15,133 15,600 14,450 60,083 

2 EKATERINA TSURAN TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 14,267 14,633 14,800 15,083 58,783 

3 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA FEDERATION 14,733 14,833 14,783 14,150 58,499 

4 FRANCESCA MAJER SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 13,583 14,150 14,600 13,617 55,950 

5 ALINA MANSUROVA TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 13,333 14,117 13,650 13,700 54,800 

6 MARIA ANO BACA FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 13,583 14,467 12,483 13,383 53,916 

7 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO FEDERATION 12,550 11,483 14,233 14,067 52,333 

8 ALEKSANDRA PODGORSEK SLO FEDERATION 13,667 10,833 12,583 14,067 51,150 

9 TEJA LESKOVSEK SLO FEDERATION 11,967 13,400 12,633 12,700 50,700 

10 TAJA KARNER SLO FEDERATION 12,367 14,167 11,333 12,217 50,084 

11 VIRGINIA SAMEZ LIBERTAS TRIESTE - ITA 11,700 13,267 13,267 11,700 49,934 

12 FRANCESCA FERRARI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 11,033 12,050 13,267 13,283 49,633 

13 NADJA VLAHOVIC SER - FEDERATION 11,800 13,133 11,367 13,317 49,617 

14 TAMARA OBRADOVIC SER - FEDERATION 10,617 12,900 12,350 12,533 48,400 

15 MARTINA GERMANI AS UDINESE - ITA 11,917 12,350 11,983 12,033 48,283 

16 NOA ROS ESTELLER FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 10,300 12,900 12,067 11,483 46,750 

17 ANA KRAGULJ SLO - FEDERATION 10,127 12,000 11,533 12,483 46,143 

18 ALINA WIENER TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 10,233 11,300 12,100 11,950 45,583 

19 AMELIE RUTS GYM MOL - BEL 10,900 11,167 10,233 10,567 42,867 

20 CORA ARTRESANI DESIO - ITA 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

OC NATALIE BOURAND USA FEDERATION 14,483 14,750 13,850 14,633 57,716 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

 

 

  
JUNIORS – ROPE                 

D E PEN SCORE 

1 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE AS UDINESE - ITA 7,100 7,800   14,900 

2 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA FEDERATION 6,700 8,133 0,10 14,733 

3 EKATERINA TSURAN TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 7,100 7,167   14,267 

4 ALEKSANDRA PODGORSEK SLO FEDERATION 6,100 7,567   13,667 

5 MARIA ANO BACA FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 5,950 7,633   13,583 

6 FRANCESCA MAJER SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 6,150 7,433   13,583 

7 ALINA MANSUROVA TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 5,900 7,433   13,333 

8 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO FEDERATION 5,650 6,900   12,550 

9 TAJA KARNER SLO FEDERATION 5,500 6,867   12,367 

10 TEJA LESKOVSEK SLO FEDERATION 5,400 6,567   11,967 

11 MARTINA GERMANI AS UDINESE - ITA 5,250 6,667   11,917 

12 NADJA VLAHOVIC SER - FEDERATION 5,100 6,700   11,800 

13 VIRGINIA SAMEZ LIBERTAS TRIESTE - ITA 5,700 6,000   11,700 

14 FRANCESCA FERRARI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 4,200 6,833   11,033 

15 AMELIE RUTS GYM MOL - BEL 4,700 6,500 0,30 10,900 

16 TAMARA OBRADOVIC SER - FEDERATION 4,550 6,067   10,617 

17 NOA ROS ESTELLER FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 4,500 5,800   10,300 

18 ALINA WIENER TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 4,000 6,233   10,233 

19 ANA KRAGULJ SLO - FEDERATION 4,550 6,177 0,60 10,127 

20 CORA ARTRESANI DESIO - ITA 0,000 0,000   0,000 

OC NATALIE BOURAND USA FEDERATION 6,650 7,833   14,483 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

       

       

       

  
 

JUNIORS – HOOP   
D E PEN SCORE 

1 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE AS UDINESE - ITA 7,000 8,133   15,133 

2 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA FEDERATION 6,900 7,933   14,833 

3 EKATERINA TSURAN TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 7,200 7,433   14,633 

4 MARIA ANO BACA FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 6,300 8,167   14,467 

5 TAJA KARNER SLO FEDERATION 6,300 7,867   14,167 

6 FRANCESCA MAJER SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 6,550 7,600   14,150 

7 ALINA MANSUROVA TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 6,550 7,567   14,117 

8 TEJA LESKOVSEK SLO FEDERATION 6,000 7,400   13,400 

9 VIRGINIA SAMEZ LIBERTAS TRIESTE - ITA 6,300 6,967   13,267 

10 NADJA VLAHOVIC SER - FEDERATION 5,800 7,333   13,133 

11 NOA ROS ESTELLER FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 5,900 7,000   12,900 

12 TAMARA OBRADOVIC SER - FEDERATION 6,100 6,800   12,900 

13 MARTINA GERMANI AS UDINESE - ITA 5,650 6,800 0,10 12,350 

14 FRANCESCA FERRARI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 5,150 6,900   12,050 

15 ANA KRAGULJ SLO - FEDERATION 5,300 6,700   12,000 

16 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO FEDERATION 5,650 5,833   11,483 

17 ALINA WIENER TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 5,200 6,100   11,300 

18 AMELIE RUTS GYM MOL - BEL 4,800 6,367   11,167 

19 ALEKSANDRA PODGORSEK SLO FEDERATION 5,200 5,633   10,833 

20 CORA ARTRESANI DESIO - ITA 0,000 0,000   0,000 

OC NATALIE BOURAND USA FEDERATION 6,850 7,900   14,750 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

       

       

  
JUNIORS – BALL               

D E PEN SCORE 

1 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE AS UDINESE - ITA 7,200 8,400   15,600 

2 EKATERINA TSURAN TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 7,000 7,800   14,800 

3 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA FEDERATION 6,850 7,933   14,783 

4 FRANCESCA MAJER SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 6,500 8,100   14,600 

5 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO FEDERATION 6,500 7,733   14,233 

6 ALINA MANSUROVA TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 6,250 7,400   13,650 

7 FRANCESCA FERRARI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 5,900 7,467 0,10 13,267 

8 VIRGINIA SAMEZ LIBERTAS TRIESTE - ITA 6,100 7,167   13,267 

9 TEJA LESKOVSEK SLO FEDERATION 5,500 7,133   12,633 

10 ALEKSANDRA PODGORSEK SLO FEDERATION 6,050 6,533   12,583 

11 MARIA ANO BACA FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 5,850 6,633   12,483 

12 TAMARA OBRADOVIC SER - FEDERATION 5,650 6,700   12,350 

13 ALINA WIENER TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 5,400 6,700   12,100 

14 NOA ROS ESTELLER FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 5,500 6,567   12,067 

15 MARTINA GERMANI AS UDINESE - ITA 5,500 6,633 0,15 11,983 

16 ANA KRAGULJ SLO - FEDERATION 5,100 6,433   11,533 

17 NADJA VLAHOVIC SER - FEDERATION 5,100 6,267   11,367 

18 TAJA KARNER SLO FEDERATION 5,700 6,233 0,60 11,333 

19 AMELIE RUTS GYM MOL - BEL 4,600 5,933 0,30 10,233 

20 CORA ARTRESANI DESIO - ITA 0,000 0,000   0,000 

OC NATALIE BOURAND USA FEDERATION 6,450 7,500 0,10 13,850 

      
    

       



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

       

       

  JUNIORS – CLUBS                     
 

D E PEN SCORE 

1 EKATERINA TSURAN TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 7,050 8,033   15,083 

2 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE AS UDINESE - ITA 6,650 7,800   14,450 

3 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA FEDERATION 6,600 7,700 0,15 14,150 

4 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO FEDERATION 6,400 7,667   14,067 

5 ALEKSANDRA PODGORSEK SLO FEDERATION 6,800 7,267   14,067 

6 ALINA MANSUROVA TEAM OF PERM CITY - RUS 6,300 7,400   13,700 

7 FRANCESCA MAJER SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 6,300 7,467 0,15 13,617 

8 MARIA ANO BACA FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 5,950 7,433   13,383 

9 NADJA VLAHOVIC SER - FEDERATION 5,950 7,367   13,317 

10 FRANCESCA FERRARI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 5,950 7,333   13,283 

11 TEJA LESKOVSEK SLO FEDERATION 5,900 6,800   12,700 

12 TAMARA OBRADOVIC SER - FEDERATION 5,900 6,633   12,533 

13 ANA KRAGULJ SLO - FEDERATION 5,250 7,233   12,483 

14 TAJA KARNER SLO FEDERATION 5,350 6,867   12,217 

15 MARTINA GERMANI AS UDINESE - ITA 5,700 6,333   12,033 

16 ALINA WIENER TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 5,450 6,500   11,950 

17 VIRGINIA SAMEZ LIBERTAS TRIESTE - ITA 5,500 6,200   11,700 

18 NOA ROS ESTELLER FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 4,850 6,633   11,483 

19 AMELIE RUTS GYM MOL - BEL 5,100 5,467   10,567 

20 CORA ARTRESANI DESIO - ITA 0,000 0,000   0,000 

OC NATALIE BOURAND USA FEDERATION 6,700 7,933   14,633 



 

ČLANICE - SENIORS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY TOTAL 

1 MARIA TITOVA RUS FEDERATION 18,017 17,483 18,283 18,000 71,783 

2 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS FEDERATION 17,000 17,550 17,550 16,233 68,333 

3 SPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO FEDERATION 17,017 16,817 16,600 16,250 66,684 

4 ARIANNA MALAVASI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 16,233 15,117 15,683 16,467 63,500 

5 DARIA RUDNICHENKO SK SPARTAK - RUS 15,917 16,267 15,367 15,733 63,284 

6 AJA JERMAN SLO FEDERATION 15,167 15,017 15,817 14,733 60,734 

7 GIULIA CANTONI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 14,700 15,867 14,617 14,717 59,901 

8 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA FEDERATION 14,900 15,400 13,683 15,100 59,083 

9 NICOLE STROPPOLO AS UDINESE - ITA 15,033 13,700 14,667 14,183 57,583 

10 KARMEN PETAN SLO FEDERATION 15,400 14,383 13,033 14,383 57,199 

11 KAAT WYERS GYM MOL - BEL 15,100 14,667 14,133 12,500 56,400 

12 ANASTASIYA DETKOVA TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 14,550 13,800 14,100 13,650 56,100 

13 ZALA DORNIG SLO FEDERATION 14,800 12,167 14,217 14,233 55,417 

14 UNA RADOVIC SK RITAM - SER 14,233 13,667 13,883 12,500 54,283 

15 LUCIA CASTIGLIONI SSG SAN MARINO - SMR 13,000 13,517 13,867 13,367 53,751 

16 VICTORIA PLAZA MONTESINO FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 13,700 13,333 13,367 13,083 53,483 

17 PETRA RIBARIC ZAGREB - CRO 11,900 13,633 13,783 13,600 52,916 

18 SASA BILIC NARODNI DOM - SLO 13,250 13,200 13,933 12,483 52,866 

19 SOFIJA VUKICEVIC SK RITAM - SER 13,283 12,983 12,800 13,267 52,333 

20 MONIJA CEBASEK SLO FEDERATION 13,233 11,567 12,467 13,750 51,017 

21 IVA DOLIC MISSISSAUGA NEWNORTH RGC 12,000 12,933 12,683 13,167 50,783 

22 TAMIA DULCE VILCA SEME SLO FEDERATION 13,500 13,467 11,700 12,100 50,767 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

 

 
 

ČLANICE – SENIORS    
D E 

 
TOTAL 

1 MARIA TITOVA RUS FEDERATION 9,350 8,767 0,10 18,017 

2 SPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO FEDERATION 8,650 8,367   17,017 

3 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS FEDERATION 8,900 8,100   17,000 

4 ARIANNA MALAVASI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 8,200 8,033   16,233 

5 DARIA RUDNICHENKO SK SPARTAK - RUS 8,050 7,867   15,917 

6 KARMEN PETAN SLO FEDERATION 8,100 7,300   15,400 

7 AJA JERMAN SLO FEDERATION 7,900 7,267   15,167 

8 KAAT WYERS GYM MOL - BEL 7,900 7,200   15,100 

9 NICOLE STROPPOLO AS UDINESE - ITA 7,800 7,233   15,033 

10 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA FEDERATION 8,000 6,900   14,900 

11 ZALA DORNIG SLO FEDERATION 7,500 7,300   14,800 

12 GIULIA CANTONI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 7,700 7,000   14,700 

13 ANASTASIYA DETKOVA TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 7,350 7,200   14,550 

14 UNA RADOVIC SK RITAM - SER 7,200 7,033   14,233 

15 VICTORIA PLAZA MONTESINO FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 7,200 6,500   13,700 

16 TAMIA DULCE VILCA SEME SLO FEDERATION 6,900 6,600   13,500 

17 SOFIJA VUKICEVIC SK RITAM - SER 6,550 6,733   13,283 

18 SASA BILIC NARODNI DOM - SLO 6,450 6,800   13,250 

19 MONIJA CEBASEK SLO FEDERATION 6,800 6,533 0,10 13,233 

20 LUCIA CASTIGLIONI SSG SAN MARINO - SMR 6,500 6,500   13,000 

21 IVA DOLIC MISSISSAUGA NEWNORTH RGC 5,900 6,200 0,10 12,000 

22 PETRA RIBARIC ZAGREB - CRO 6,300 5,900 0,30 11,900 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

  
 

  
    

 
 

ČLANICE – SENIORS    
D E 

 
TOTAL 

1 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS FEDERATION 8,950 8,600   17,550 

2 MARIA TITOVA RUS FEDERATION 8,950 8,533   17,483 

3 SPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO FEDERATION 8,550 8,267   16,817 

4 DARIA RUDNICHENKO SK SPARTAK - RUS 8,300 8,067 0,10 16,267 

5 GIULIA CANTONI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 8,000 7,867   15,867 

6 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA FEDERATION 8,000 7,400   15,400 

7 ARIANNA MALAVASI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 7,550 7,567   15,117 

8 AJA JERMAN SLO FEDERATION 7,550 7,467   15,017 

9 KAAT WYERS GYM MOL - BEL 7,300 7,367   14,667 

10 KARMEN PETAN SLO FEDERATION 7,150 7,233   14,383 

11 ANASTASIYA DETKOVA TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 7,000 6,800   13,800 

12 NICOLE STROPPOLO AS UDINESE - ITA 6,400 7,300   13,700 

13 UNA RADOVIC SK RITAM - SER 7,300 6,367   13,667 

14 PETRA RIBARIC ZAGREB - CRO 6,800 6,833   13,633 

15 LUCIA CASTIGLIONI SSG SAN MARINO - SMR 6,850 6,767 0,10 13,517 

16 TAMIA DULCE VILCA SEME SLO FEDERATION 6,600 6,867   13,467 

17 VICTORIA PLAZA MONTESINO FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 6,900 6,433   13,333 

18 SASA BILIC NARODNI DOM - SLO 6,600 6,600   13,200 

19 SOFIJA VUKICEVIC SK RITAM - SER 6,250 6,733   12,983 

20 IVA DOLIC MISSISSAUGA NEWNORTH RGC 6,100 6,833   12,933 

21 ZALA DORNIG SLO FEDERATION 6,700 6,367 0,90 12,167 

22 MONIJA CEBASEK SLO FEDERATION 6,400 6,067 0,90 11,567 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

     
  

 

 
 

ČLANICE – SENIORS      
D E 

 
TOTAL 

1 MARIA TITOVA RUS FEDERATION 9,150 9,133   18,283 

2 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS FEDERATION 9,050 8,500   17,550 

3 SPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO FEDERATION 8,400 8,200   16,600 

4 AJA JERMAN SLO FEDERATION 8,050 7,767   15,817 

5 ARIANNA MALAVASI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 7,750 7,933   15,683 

6 DARIA RUDNICHENKO SK SPARTAK - RUS 8,000 7,367   15,367 

7 NICOLE STROPPOLO AS UDINESE - ITA 7,400 7,267   14,667 

8 GIULIA CANTONI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 7,400 7,367 0,15 14,617 

9 ZALA DORNIG SLO FEDERATION 7,450 6,767   14,217 

10 KAAT WYERS GYM MOL - BEL 7,300 6,833   14,133 

11 ANASTASIYA DETKOVA TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 7,100 7,000   14,100 

12 SASA BILIC NARODNI DOM - SLO 7,000 6,933   13,933 

13 UNA RADOVIC SK RITAM - SER 7,050 6,933 0,10 13,883 

14 LUCIA CASTIGLIONI SSG SAN MARINO - SMR 6,900 6,967   13,867 

15 PETRA RIBARIC ZAGREB - CRO 7,250 6,533   13,783 

16 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA FEDERATION 7,150 6,533   13,683 

17 VICTORIA PLAZA MONTESINO FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 6,800 6,567   13,367 

18 KARMEN PETAN SLO FEDERATION 6,700 6,333   13,033 

19 SOFIJA VUKICEVIC SK RITAM - SER 6,400 6,400   12,800 

20 IVA DOLIC MISSISSAUGA NEWNORTH RGC 6,050 6,633   12,683 

21 MONIJA CEBASEK SLO FEDERATION 6,900 5,567   12,467 

22 TAMIA DULCE VILCA SEME SLO FEDERATION 5,800 5,900   11,700 



28. MTM REZULTATI | 28th MTM RESULTS 

 
 

ČLANICE – SENIORS      
D E 

 
TOTAL 

1 MARIA TITOVA RUS FEDERATION 9,300 8,700   18,000 

2 ARIANNA MALAVASI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 8,300 8,267 0,10 16,467 

3 SPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO FEDERATION 8,550 7,700   16,250 

4 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS FEDERATION 8,600 7,633   16,233 

5 DARIA RUDNICHENKO SK SPARTAK - RUS 8,100 7,633   15,733 

6 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA FEDERATION 7,600 7,500   15,100 

7 AJA JERMAN SLO FEDERATION 7,300 7,433   14,733 

8 GIULIA CANTONI SAN GIORGO 79 - ITA 7,700 7,067 0,05 14,717 

9 KARMEN PETAN SLO FEDERATION 7,250 7,133   14,383 

10 ZALA DORNIG SLO FEDERATION 7,000 7,233   14,233 

11 NICOLE STROPPOLO AS UDINESE - ITA 7,150 7,033   14,183 

12 MONIJA CEBASEK SLO FEDERATION 6,650 7,100   13,750 

13 ANASTASIYA DETKOVA TV WIEN MARIAHILF - AUT 6,550 7,100   13,650 

14 PETRA RIBARIC ZAGREB - CRO 6,800 6,800   13,600 

15 LUCIA CASTIGLIONI SSG SAN MARINO - SMR 6,800 6,567   13,367 

16 SOFIJA VUKICEVIC SK RITAM - SER 6,300 6,967   13,267 

17 IVA DOLIC MISSISSAUGA NEWNORTH RGC 6,300 6,867   13,167 

18 VICTORIA PLAZA MONTESINO FGC VALENCIANA - ESP 6,550 6,633 0,10 13,083 

19 UNA RADOVIC SK RITAM - SER 6,200 6,300   12,500 

20 KAAT WYERS GYM MOL - BEL 6,350 6,200 0,05 12,500 

21 SASA BILIC NARODNI DOM - SLO 6,050 6,433   12,483 

22 TAMIA DULCE VILCA SEME SLO FEDERATION 6,000 6,100   12,100 
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SODNICE – JUDGES 
 

          JUNIORS ALL AROUND                                                                  SENIORS ALL AROUND 

 

 D   D 

D1 MARIA MALUENDA RICO - ESP  D1 MARIA MALUENDA RICO - ESP 

D2 TATIANA GRIBKOVA - RUS 
 D2 TATIANA GRIBKOVA - RUS 

D3 SPELA DRAGAS - SLO 
 

D3 SPELA DRAGAS - SLO 

D4 DARIJA MITROVIC - SER 
 

D4 DARIJA MITROVIC - SER 

 

 

E  
 

 

E 

E1 BARBARA STOJKOVIC - CRO  
E1 BARBARA STOJKOVIC - CRO 

E2 ALENA SALAUYOVA - SLO  
E2 ALENA SALAUYOVA - SLO 

E3 JADRANKA ATANASKOVIC - USA  
E3 JADRANKA ATANASKOVIC - USA 

E4 JASMINA MANCIC - SER 
 

E4 JASMINA MANCIC - SER 
E5 HEIDE BRUNEDER - AUT  

E5 HEIDE BRUNEDER - AUT 
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MLAJSE DEKLICE - BABY     

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 TARA DRAGAŠ KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,550 7,967   11,517 

2 KARINA GERKMAN SALAUYOVA KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,150 7,500   10,650 

3 NOA APOLLONIO KŠRG ŠIŠKA- SLO 2,600 7,467   10,067 

4 NUŠA KRAJNC DŠRG MARIBOR - SLO 2,750 7,300   10,050 

5 ZARA KARNER KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,650 7,333   9,983 

6 HAVA IDIGOVA TV WIEN-MARIAHILF - AUT 2,550 7,367   9,917 

7 LARA BIŠČAN ŠD MOSTE - SLO 2,500 7,367   9,867 

8 NINA ŠAJBER KRSG RONDO - CRO 2,600 6,833   9,433 

9 MAŠA BAJT KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,400 6,967   9,367 

10 ZARA CERAR KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,150 7,100   9,250 

11 DARIA BOLDYREVA KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,050 6,833   8,883 

12 JUNA BELIČ NOVAK KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,100 6,667   8,767 

 
 DEKLICE - CHILDREN - B   

   

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 PATRICIJA MATE KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 2,450 6,767   9,217 

2 NEJA PLEVEL ŠD MOSTE - SLO 1,850 6,767   8,617 

3 ALINA MERHAR KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,250 6,300   8,550 

4 ANA SILI KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 2,200 6,333   8,533 

5 SPELA GASPERUT PEJOVNIK KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,550 5,767   8,317 
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KADETINJE - PREJUNIOR - B 

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 ERICA FALCOMER SAN GIORGIO 79 - ITA 3,950 7,100   11,050 

2 SARA MANDIC KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,200 6,733   9,933 

3 TINKARA PEZDIR CERNE KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,750 6,667   9,417 

4 NIKA ALBREHT KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,500 6,633   9,133 

5 LEA ZMAIC KRSG RONDO OSIJEK - CRO 2,750 6,033   8,783 

6 KLARA STREKELJ KOCJANCIC ŠD MOSTE - SLO 2,550 6,133   8,683 

7 SARAH DIZDAREVIC ŠD MOSTE - SLO 2,000 6,500   8,500 

8 KATARINA KLAUZ DSRG BRANIK MARIBOR - SLO 2,350 5,133 0,60 6,883 

 

 MLADINKE - JUNIOR - B   
   

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 COSATTI ERICA AS UDINESE - ITA 3,800 7,033   10,833 

2 BEARTRICE PILOSIO AS UDINESE - ITA 4,200 6,400   10,600 

3 NELI ZAJC KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 3,200 6,667   9,867 

4 SARA KOPRIVEC KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,900 6,900   9,800 

5 NINA ŽIŽMOND GD VRHNIKA - SLO 2,900 6,667   9,567 

6 LUCIJA TOMAŽIČ KŠRG ŠIŠKA - SLO 2,950 6,600   9,550 

7 NIKA PAVLINA CIRMAN KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,900 6,000   8,900 

8 ELA ERHATIČ KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,750 6,133   8,883 

9 NEŽA ČUK GD VRHNIKA - SLO 2,400 6,367   8,767 

10 NINA BOGATAJ KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,450 6,267   8,717 

11 URŠA STRAŽIŠAR KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,250 5,667 0,60 7,317 

12 MARISA SCHLAMBERGER KRG NARODNI DOM - SLO 2,100 5,200   7,300 

 



JUDGES – B LEVEL AND BABY 

 
D 

1 MARIA MALUENDA RICO - ESP 

2 TATIANA GRIBKOVA - RUS 

3 ERIKA RAKUŠA - SLO 

4 BARBARA STOJKOVIC - CRO 

  

 
E 

1 LYUDMILA DETKOVA - AUT 

2 MAGDA PIGANO - ITA 

3 MARJETA KLINE SUZIČ - SLO 

4 AN BELMANS - BEL 

5 DARIJA MITROVIC - SER 

JUDGES – FINALS PREJUNIORS, JUNIORS, SENIORS 

 
D 

1 MARIA MALUENDA RICO - ESP 

2 TATIANA GRIBKOVA - RUS 

3 SPELA DRAGAS - SLO 

4 BARBARA STOJKOVIC - CRO 

  

 
E 

1 BARBARA STOJKOVIC - CRO 

2 ALENA YAKUBOVSKAYA - SLO 

3 JADRANKA ATANASKOVIC - USA 

4 JASMINA MANCIC - SER 

 

 

KADETINJE - PRE JUNIORS - FINALS - CLUBS     

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 CHIARA FERRI  ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 5,900 7,600   13,500 

2 HELENA ANDREI GHIMPU ESP - FGC VALENCIANA 6,050 7,150   13,200 

3 MAŠA ZALETELJ SLO - FEDERATION 5,850 7,150   13,000 

4 MELISSA GIRELLI ITA – AS UDINESE 5,400 7,300   12,700 

5 LARA PIKOVNIK SLO - FEDERATION 5,400 7,100   12,500 

6 NATALIE GARCIA CAN - MISSISSAUGA NEWNORTH RGC 4,900 6,500   11,400 
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FINALS 

 
MLADINKE - JUNIORS 

ROPE 
    

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA - FEDERATION 7,150 8,200   15,350 

2 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE ITA - AS UDINESE 7,000 8,200   15,200 

3 EKATERINA TSURAN RUS - TEAM OF PERM CITY 6,850 7,900   14,750 

4 FRANCESCA MAJER ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 5,800 7,300   13,100 

5 NADJA VLAHOVIĆ SER- FEDERATION 5,600 7,400   13,000 

6 ALEKSANDRA PODGORŠEK SLO - FEDERATION 5,600 7,200   12,800 

7 MARIA AÑO BACA ESP - FGC VALENCIANA 4,700 7,500   12,200 

8 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO - FEDERATION 5,200 7,000   12,200 

       

 

 

HOOP 
    

 MLADINKE - JUNIORS 
     

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA - FEDERATION 6,850 8,200   15,050 

2 EKATERINA TSURAN RUS - TEAM OF PERM CITY 7,300 7,650   14,950 

3 TAJA KARNER SLO - FEDERATION 6,600 8,050   14,650 

4 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE ITA - AS UDINESE 6,800 7,500 0,60 13,700 

5 MARIA AÑO BACA ESP - FGC VALENCIANA 6,000 7,300   13,300 

6 NADJA VLAHOVIĆ SER- FEDERATION 6,000 7,300   13,300 

7 FRANCESCA MAJER ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 5,900 7,000   12,900 

8 TEJA LESKOVŠEK SLO - FEDERATION 5,550 7,050   12,600 
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BALL 

    

 MLADINKE - JUNIORS  
     

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE ITA - AS UDINESE 7,500 8,400   15,900 

2 EKATERINA TSURAN RUS - TEAM OF PERM CITY 7,350 8,100   15,450 

3 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA - FEDERATION 6,850 8,000   14,850 

4 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO - FEDERATION 6,500 7,550   14,050 

5 FRANCESCA MAJER ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 6,100 7,500   13,600 

6 TAMARA OBRADOVIĆ SER- FEDERATION 6,000 7,300   13,300 

7 TEJA LESKOVŠEK SLO - FEDERATION 5,750 7,100   12,850 

8 MARIA AÑO BACA ESP - FGC VALENCIANA 5,700 6,700   12,400 

      
  

  
 

 

 

 
CLUBS 
 

    

       

 MLADINKE - JUNIORS 
     

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 EKATERINA TSURAN RUS - TEAM OF PERM CITY 7,400 8,300   15,700 

2 ALEXANDRA AGIURGIUCULESE ITA - AS UDINESE 7,300 8,300   15,600 

3 NICOLE KALOYANOV USA - FEDERATION 6,700 7,600   14,300 

4 ALEKSANDRA PODGORŠEK SLO - FEDERATION 6,700 7,500   14,200 

5 NADJA VLAHOVIĆ SER- FEDERATION 6,200 7,450   13,650 

6 ANJA TOMAZIN SLO - FEDERATION 6,300 7,350   13,650 

7 MARIA AÑO BACA ESP - FGC VALENCIANA 6,200 7,250   13,450 

8 FRANCESCA MAJER ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 6,550 6,950 0,10 13,400 
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 ČLANICE - SENIORS       

  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS - FEDERATION 9,250 8,900   18,150 

2 MARIA TITOVA RUS - FEDERATION 9,000 9,000   18,000 

3 ŠPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO - FEDERATION 8,800 8,500   17,300 

4 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA - FEDERATION 8,000 7,850   15,850 

5 ARIANNA MALAVASI ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 7,500 7,900   15,400 

6 NICOLE STROPPOLO ITA - AS UDINESE 7,750 7,450   15,200 

7 KAAT WYERS BEL - GYM MOL 7,550 7,350   14,900 

8 KARMEN PETAN SLO - FEDERATION 7,150 7,250   14,400 

 

 

 

  
    

       

      
  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 MARIA TITOVA RUS - FEDERATION 9,200 8,800   18,000 

2 ŠPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO - FEDERATION 8,650 8,500   17,150 

3 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS - FEDERATION 8,500 8,350 0,10 16,750 

4 ARIANNA MALAVASI ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 8,050 8,100   16,150 

5 GIULIA CANTONI ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 8,000 7,900   15,900 

6 AJA JERMAN SLO - FEDERATION 7,700 8,000   15,700 

7 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA - FEDERATION 7,800 7,750   15,550 

8 KAAT WYERS BEL - GYM MOL 6,450 7,300   13,750 
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 ČLANICE - SENIORS   CLUBS   
  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS - FEDERATION 9,150 8,700   17,850 

2 MARIA TITOVA RUS - FEDERATION 9,000 8,750   17,750 

3 ŠPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO - FEDERATION 8,600 8,400   17,000 

4 ARIANNA MALAVASI ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 8,200 8,050   16,250 

5 AJA JERMAN SLO - FEDERATION 7,450 7,400   14,850 

6 NICOLE STROPPOLO ITA - AS UDINESE 7,100 7,650   14,750 

7 KAAT WYERS BEL - GYM MOL 7,100 7,100   14,200 

8 ANASTASIYA DETKOVA AUT - TV WIEN-MARIAHILF 6,600 7,400   14,000 

    
   

  
 

  
 
 

 

    

 ČLANICE - SENIORS     
  GYMNAST CLUB - COUNTRY D E PEN SCORE 

1 YULIA SINITSYNA RUS - FEDERATION 9,100 8,500   17,600 

2 MARIA TITOVA RUS - FEDERATION 9,100 8,400   17,500 

3 ŠPELA KRATOCHWILL SLO - FEDERATION 8,500 8,200   16,700 

4 ARIANNA MALAVASI ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 8,350 7,950   16,300 

5 GABRIELL LOWENSTEIN USA - FEDERATION 8,000 7,900   15,900 

6 AJA JERMAN SLO - FEDERATION 7,450 7,700   15,150 

7 ANASTASIYA DETKOVA AUT - TV WIEN-MARIAHILF 6,700 7,150   13,850 

8 GIULIA CANTONI ITA - SAN GIORGIO 79 6,800 6,750   13,550 

 


